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FIRE ALARM NOTES: S d es|
1. REFER TO THE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION & QUANTITY OF FIRE ALARM GENERAL SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS q g
DEVICES.
Q ACT ACOQUSTIC CEILING TILE
P < 2. ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING SHALL BE IN TEFLON WIRE AND SHALL BE POINT OF CONNECTION BETWEEN NEW AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR P | KsQ Architects PC dba KSQ Design
A &S CONCEALED IN CEILING SPACES & WALLS. AND EXISTING WORK 215 W 40th St - 15th fIr
%q\? & DIA DIAMETER New York, NY 10018
) Ay 3. SYSTEM SCHEMATIC IS A DIAGRAMMATIC REPRESENTATION OF THE FIRE POINT OF DISCONNECT DN DOWN 646.435.0660 office
L8 LY ALARM SYSTEM. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AND WIRED AS PER THE EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR www.ksg.design
© Q_Q?" v\%@ SYSTEM MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION FOR A COMPLETE AND INDICATES SECTION LETTER ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
6{9 < v/\O S OPERABLE SYSTEM. EXIST EXISTING
N /O P Ay ) Owner
N\
éq & éﬁz\% & S £ &5 4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FILING AND FINAL INSPECTION AS INDICATES DRAWING NUMBER WHERE LOCATED FD FLOOR DRAIN
SPATZLNZS (_)\é A S & (_)\é PER THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. FLR. FLOOR ROCKLAND BOCES
& S \é\ & %Q, &\Q~ ?9/ <(/(J & & OQ’% FPC FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR 65 Parrott Rd,
*(_’} IR @\O RS Qg,(/ I KA 5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY MODULES, GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR West Nyack, NY, 10994
N BDYORIS 5 & O3 K> INTERFACE MODULES AND DEVICES REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN OPERABLE HC HVAC CONTRACTOR N | 8456274700 office
\O% /&")éo > ,\QQ AV/"\ \@VV/\O & S < & ALARM SYSTEM IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL CODES. MAX MAXIMUM www.rocklandboces.org
NS VOGP &2 SECK ‘ — :
C&Q\O(}\ é)‘" S Q_‘O’OOQ‘OQ’ Q§ é<><0 (,\%‘v\@v 6. FIRE ALARM PANEL SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUSLY SUPERVISED MER MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM Civil & MEP Engineer
R/ D Qg,“ A G S cJQQ‘ & MONITORING OF ALL SYSTEMS FOR OPENS, SHORTS AND GROUNDS. MIN. MINIMUM Fellenzer Engineering LLP
S, K SIS SIS K& N NEW 22 Mulberry Street, Suite 2A
A v ?§, e &\ v oN v, (/ ?31 ?” <<3~ 0 . ulperry reet, suite
A LIRS L) K &8 7. ACTIVATION OF THE SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL CAUSE A GENERAL ALARM NOM. NOMINAL Middletown, NY 10940
% NS SIS S8 SR AFTER THE SMOKE DETECTOR PERFORMS VERIFICATION. 845.343.1481 office
LA (i) S (XK LLL PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SoRpArIpNS
(3{0‘23’(33 SRS S\%&\AV&V SRS 8. ACTIVATION OF ANY PULL STATION OR HEAT DETECTOR SHALL RR REMOVE & RELOCATE FE #: 23084
SV A T AR AL IMMEDIATELY CAUSE THE ALARM PANEL TO ENTER THE ALARM MODE. U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Stractural Enn
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD ructure’ Engineer
SYSTEM INPUTS Al[BICID CIH|T]|J|KJLIMINJOJR|S|TIU]V 9. UPON ENTERING THE PANEL ALARM MODE, THE ALARM INDICATING DEVICE GACE CONSULTING ENGINEERS
M 2 1| FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AC POWER FAILURE X|X[X X 1 SHALL BE ACTIVATED, AND THE SUPPLY FANS SHALL SHUT-DOWN AND THE M| 148 Madison Avenue, Fourth Floor
gy DIGITAL COMMUNICATOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CENTRAL RECEIVING STATION. Now York MY 10016
O <Zt &5 | 2| FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LOW BATTERY X|X]|X X 2 (LOCAL FIRE CONTROL CENTER). ey
= -545- office
E 3 | OPEN CIRCUIT/COMMUNICATION FAILURE 3 . i ite.
zo? / X|X|X X 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY ADDITIONAL RELAY www.structuralengineerwebsite.com
O <Z( s 4 | GROUND FAULT X[X]|X X 4 DEVICES OR POWER TRANSFORMERS FOR PROPER OPERATION OF THE FAN -
) SHUT-DOWN UNITS AND OTHER RELATED DEVICES. Food Service Consultant:
O 5 | SHORT CIRCUIT X[X[X X 5 LEGEND AND SCHEDULE OF FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT
»y | 6| DIRTY SMOKE DETECTOR X[ X|X X 6 11. BATTERY BACKUP SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 24 HRS. OPERATION WITH SYMBOL | MANUFACTURER | CATALOG NUMBER DESCRIPTION L STUDIo®
w0 A 15 MINUTE ALARM AT THE END OF 24 HRS. 1000 POINT ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM TERMINAL BOX, 240 nadale. &
o8 oY [ 7] LOWPOWER X[ X|X X 7 FAP. SIMPLEX EIRE 4010ES ) Farmingdale, NY, 11735
d = Z < | 8 | OPEN CIRCUIT/COMMUNICATION FAILURE X | X|X X 8 12. NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA VAC. $v?/\;l\;v4§|(|)’(-(ags‘1;83|co)glggm
o< CODES 70, 70E, 72, BCNYS, FCNYS, LSC101 (2000)-CH.32 NEW BOARD AND ' '
] S <2 9] crounp FauLT XX X X 5 CARE OCCUPANGY AS WELL AS ALL LOCAL AND STATE CODE RA. SIMPLEX FIRE 4606-9102 80 CHARACTER BACKLIT LCD REMOTE FIRE ANNUNCIATOR. L oo :
< REQUIREMENTS. onstruction Manager:
10| SHORT CIRCUIT X[X[X X 10 [
SIMPLEX FIRE 4099-9005 ADDRESSABLE MANUAL DOUBLE-ACTION PULL STATION, RED
11| MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION X|X[X XX X 11 13. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL ADDITIONAL APPURTENANCES AS ¢83R8|S %?;TR/:\CTING COMPANY, Inc.
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE SYSTEM. MODEL NUMBERS ADDRESSABLE PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR. "CO" mith Stree
12| AREA SMOKE DETECTOR X[X]X X|[X X 12 GIVEN MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL SPECIFIC REQUIRED ACCESSORIES FOR ® MPLEX FIRE 4098.9714 DENOTES 40989773 BASE FOR USE AS DUAL SMOKE/C Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
13| AREA HEAT DETECTOR X[ X[X X[ X X 13 COMPLETE INSTALLATION. > 0989 OTES 4058 9773 BASE FOR USE AS DUAL SMOKE/CO 845-475-3600 office
DETECTOR AND CO ALARM SOUNDER www.arriscontracting.com
14 DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR X|X[X X[X X 14 14. PRO(\)/IDE APPURTENANCES NECESSARY SUCH TH@T IF MORE THEN TWO ADDRESSABLE HEAT DETECTOR, 135°F THRESHOLD. "CO"
15 15 STROBES ARE VISIBLE THEY SHALL FLASH IN SYNCH. ® SIMPLEX FIRE 4098-9778 DENOTES 4098-9773 BASE FOR USE AS DUAL SMOKE/CO
16| LOBBY SMOKE DETECTOR (ALT LEVEL) X[X[X X[ X X X 16 15. ENTIRE FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE FURNISHED AND DETECTOR AND CO ALARM SOUNDER
K 17| LOBBY SMOKE DETECTOR (MAIN LEVEL) X [ X 1x X | X X X 17 INSTALLED BY A N.Y. STATE LICENSED ALARM CONTRACTOR. @ NATURAL GAS DETECTOR. PROVIDE WITH ADDRESSABLE K
18| SHAFT HEAT DETECTOR X[X[X X[ X X X 18 16. FIRE ALARM PANEL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A REMOTE DIALER WITH (2) MONITOR MODULE TO CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
DIRECT CONNECTIONS TO THE LOCAL FIRE CONTROL CENTER. ADDRESSABLE NON-RELAY PHOTOELECTRIC DUCT SMOKE
19 19 DETECTOR. PROVIDE WITH APPROPRIATELY SIZED METAL JOHN D. FELLENZER. P.E.
20| KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION XXX x 20 17. FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A KNOX BOX AT @ ~ !
THE ENTRANGE TO THE BUILDING NEAREST THE FIRE ALARM PANEL WITH SIMPLEX FIRE 4098-9756 SAMPLING TUBE AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES NECESSARY
21| CO DETECTOR X[X]|X X X 21 SIGNAGE ON THE DOOR TO THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL ROOM. FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEM. COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH
COORDINATE ALL REQUIREMENTS WITH LOCAL FIRE AND BUILDING M.C.
22| NG DETECTOR X[X]|X X 22
3 - DEPARTMENT OFFICIALS. DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR REMOTE TEST STATION. KEYED TEST
18. ALL AIR HANDLING SYSTEMS RATED 2,000 CFM OR MORE SHALL BE STATION WITH MULTI-COLORED LED THAT ALTERNATES
A|B[C|D GIH|I|J]|K|L|M|N|O|P|QIR|S|T PROVIDED WITH DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS FAN SHUTDOWNS CONNECTED & SIVPLEX FIRE 1058.9806 BETWEEN RED & GREEN. RED INDICATES ALARM. FOR USE WITH
J TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. DUCT DETECTOR BELOW. PROVIDE WITH 6 KEYS. ALL REMOTE J
TEST STATIONS SHALL BE KEYED THE SAME. 24 VDC. 30 MA
MINIMUM ALARM CURRENT. N PR, deoarsr
ISSUED 1992; EXP. 9/25
POTTER VSR-4 SPRINKLER WATERFLOW SWITCH, 4"
1 NTS POTTER OSYSU-1 SPRINKLER TAMPER SUPERVISORY SWITCH
ki SIMPLEX FIRE 4090.5259 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE FOR SHUTDOWN OF LOCAL
: POWER ON SYSTEM ACTIVATION H
WALL-MOUNTED STROBE WITH SELECTABLE 15,30,75, AND 110
) SIMPLEX FIRE 4906-9127 CD STROBE OUTPUT. SET TO 15 cd UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
RED INDOOR USE ONLY.
WALL-MOUNTED SPEAKER-STROBE WITH SELECTABLE 15,30,75,
N S 6 6 fD'S\ = s S @ SIMPLEX FIRE 4906-9107 AND 110 CD STROBE OUTPUT AND MULTI-TAPPED SPEAKER
Zg('l?l\/l-'lll(:.)‘,iTION | I: ~ & OUTPUT. RED INDOOR USE ONLY. It is a violation of Title VIII, Article 147 of NYS
LOOPS AS SLC WIRING S} WALL-MOUNTED CARBON MONOXIDE STROBE. PROVIDE WITH Education Law for any person, unless acting
DD SIMPLEX FIRE 49V0O-WRA under the direction of a licensed architect, to
NEEDED TO cO BLUE LENS KIT : . .
CONNECT ALL N fé\ OS @ @ @ OS fé\ = alter any item on this document in any way.
G DEVICES had g Q WALL-MOUNTED STROBE WITH SELECTABLE 15,30,75, AND 110 G| Anylicensee who alters this document is
L SLC WIRING O SIMPLEX FIRE 4906-9105 CD STROBE OUTPUT. SET TO 15 cd UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. required by law to affix his or her seal and the
\> WP WEATHERPROOF notation "altered by" followed by his or her
: signature and a specific description of the
o —© ® ® P P—® WALL-MOUNTED SPEAKER-STROBE WITH SELECTABLE 15,30, 75, alterations made.
NAC SLC WIRING & @ SIMPLEX FIRE 4906-9131 AND 110 CD STROBE OUTPUT AND MULTI-TAPPED SPEAKER
WIRING T B ~ PROVIDE ALARM WP OUTPUT. WEATHERPROOF.
I I P LOW VOLTAGE ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER. 12/24V
RM —(S S, P \0S) G), AS LOOPS AS NEEDED TO PH POTTER DH1224 /
SPEAKER CONNECT ALL DEVICES POWER AND CONTROL FROM FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
WIRING —SLC WIRING ANSUL SYSTEM. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY FOOD SERVICE
EACH STUNT TRIP S S | - - CONTRACTOR. FIRE ALARM WIRING BY ELECTRICAL
F DEVICE ON A RA CONTRACTOR F
DEDICATED CIRCUIT ELEVATOR o SMOKE DAMPER. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL
RECALL - - CONTRACTOR. FIRE ALARM WIRING AND 120V POWER WIRING
ST | ™\, TO EXISTING CAMPUS FIRE ALARM BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
F.A.P. SYSTEM INCLUDING SUPERVISING STATION
& AND DIALER TO LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT @ i i SHUNT TRIP CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH WIRE LEADS FOR ROC KLAN D BOC ES
T2 #12 ACTUATION BY FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
BATTERIES 120/1 P-TECH C-TEC
BUILDING
E FIRE ALARM / DETECTION SYSTEM SCHEMATIC :
2 SED #: 50-90-00-00-0-044-001
N.T.S.
65 PARROT RD,
WEST NYACK, NY 10994
o S @_
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Education Law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to
alter any item on this document in any way.
Any licensee who alters this document is
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